

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7476 OF 2025

Ravindra Vitthal Pujari And Another

VERSUS

Pradhan Dhondiba Suryawanshi And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Sonavane Narendra D.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.D. Patil

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 27, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Heard learned advocate appearing for petitioners.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 25.07.2025.

Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos.26 and 27.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)