



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3558 OF 2025**

RAMDAS RAOSAHEB TANPURE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Ram Baburao Deshpande, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, APP for Respondents-State.

...

WRIT PETITION NO. 2104 OF 2024

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 2551 OF 2024

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1104 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 7479 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 10589 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 14465 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 15461 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 15486 OF 2025

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 4137 OF 2017

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11470 OF 2025

IN WP/7476/2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7476 OF 2025

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 09th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C.:-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 06.03.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**