

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 04, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

Matters	Date
93 WRIT PETITION NO. 7256 OF 2024 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 11395 OF 2024 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 12937 OF 2024 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 13670 OF 2024 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 14029 OF 2024 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 1163 OF 2025 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 3586 OF 2025 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 3892 OF 2025 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 6727 OF 2025 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 386 OF 2026 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 2824 OF 2024 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 1864 OF 2025 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 4469 OF 2025 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 7476 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11470 OF 2025 IN WP/7476/2025 115 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3180 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1851 OF 2020 IN X-OBJST/2497/2020 116 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14089 OF 2024 IN FAST/22713/2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14090 OF 2024 IN FAST/22713/2017 117 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13009 OF 2025 IN WP/2431/2025 118 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1712 OF 2026 IN FA/4675/2017 119 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1789 OF 2026 IN WP/10523/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10523 OF 2025 120 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1797 OF 2026 IN FA/4474/2016 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 4475 OF 2016	18.03.2026 same category
122 BAIL APPLICATION NO. 262 OF 2026 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 1030 OF 2024 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 4044 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9482 OF 2025 IN WP/4044/2024 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 4299 OF 2024 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 9173 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11358 OF 2025 IN WP/9173/2024 128 WRIT PETITION NO. 8818 OF 2025 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 8905 OF 2025 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 10731 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10714 OF 2025 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 11082 OF 2025 133 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5634 OF 2025 IN WP/5252/2024	02.04.2026 same category

134 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8488 OF 2025 IN WP/8356/2024 135 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9597 OF 2025 IN WP/14161/2024 136 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10195 OF 2025 IN WPST/12675/2024 166 WRIT PETITION NO. 10072 OF 2024 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 11620 OF 2024 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 897 OF 2025 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 1103 OF 2025 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 2832 OF 2025 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 3094 OF 2025 172 WRIT PETITION NO. 7445 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7442 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8832 OF 2025 IN WP/7445/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8831 OF 2025 IN WP/7442/2025 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2025 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 8715 OF 2025 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 11067 OF 2025 176 WRIT PETITION NO. 11177 OF 2025 177 WRIT PETITION NO. 14025 OF 2025 178 WRIT PETITION NO. 14033 OF 2025 179 WRIT PETITION NO. 14712 OF 2025 180 WRIT PETITION NO. 14766 OF 2025 181 WRIT PETITION NO. 14767 OF 2025 182 WRIT PETITION NO. 14779 OF 2025 183 WRIT PETITION NO. 14932 OF 2025 184 WRIT PETITION NO. 14972 OF 2025 185 WRIT PETITION NO. 15005 OF 2025	
186 WRIT PETITION NO. 15010 OF 2025 187 WRIT PETITION NO. 15012 OF 2025 188 WRIT PETITION NO. 15036 OF 2025 189 WRIT PETITION NO. 15037 OF 2025 190 WRIT PETITION NO. 15038 OF 2025 191 WRIT PETITION NO. 15041 OF 2025 192 WRIT PETITION NO. 15042 OF 2025 193 WRIT PETITION NO. 15043 OF 2025 194 WRIT PETITION NO. 15464 OF 2025 196 WRIT PETITION NO. 35 OF 2026 197 WRIT PETITION NO. 212 OF 2026 198 WRIT PETITION NO. 341 OF 2026 199 WRIT PETITION NO. 391 OF 2026	07.04.2026 same category

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)