



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 7476 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11470 OF 2025 IN WP/7476/2025

RAVINDRA VITTHAL PUJARI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
PRADHAN DHONDIBA SURYAWANSHI AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Narendra D. Sonavane – Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. S.D. Ghayal – AGP for Respondent Nos.26 and 27
...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATE : 01.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice to respondent Nos.17-A and 17-B, returnable on 29.04.2026.
2. *Hamdast* allowed.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE